CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPOSITIONS AND MISSIONS
CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Receivables
Inventories
Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Other Non-Current Assets
Total Non-Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Inter-Agency Payables
Trust Liabilities
Deferred Credits
Other Payables
Total Current Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities
Trust Liabilities
Other Payables

Total Non-Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

(ALL FUNDS)

AS AT DECEMBER 31,

2022

(With corresponding figures for 2021)

(In Philippine Peso)

Net Assets (Total Assets Less Total Liabilities)

Government Equity

Revaluation Surplus

Accumulated Surplus
Total Net Assets/Equity

Y%

MALERNA C. B; : AO

Chief Accountant

NOTE*® 2022 2021 Re-stated
ASSETS
7 285,752,042 341,759,296
8 34,896,011 20,835,552
9 493,774 1,436,284
11 36,347,271 30,845,466
357,489,098 394,876,598
10 23,145,042 19.221.857
11 304,472,981 303,166,849
327,618,023 322,388,707
685,107,121 717,265,305
LIABILITIES
12 88,852,748 125,173,537
13 4,968,837 8,237,065
14 14.880.395 5,240,970
15,16 11,697,731 4,506,913
17 722,147 722,147
121,121,858 143,880,632
14 34,200 34.200
17 732,867 1,088,921
767,067 1,123,121
121,888,925 145,003,753
563,218,196 572,261,551
NET ASSETS/EQUITY
26 41.221.808 41.221.808
27 5,054,354 5,054,354
28 516,942,034 525,985,389
563,218,196 572,261,551

MA. LOURDES D. MEDIRAN

Deputy Executive Director

<[

DR. EDWARD L. FE
Executive Director




CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPOSITIONS AND MISSIONS

CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
(ALL FUNDS)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(With corresponding figures for 2021)
(In Philippine Peso)

NOTE* 2022 2021
Revenue
Service and Business Income 18 41,808,084 19,119,990
Total Revenue 41,808,084 19,119,990

Current Operating Expenses

Personnel Services

Maimntenance and Other Operating Expenses

19

20

(81,756,294)
(140,768,602)

(77,752,698)
(95.638.898)

Financial Expenses 21 (172,582) (106,577)
Non-Cash Expenses 22 (862,282) (4,897,247)
Total Current Operating Expenses (223,559,760) (178,395,420)
Surplus/(Deficit) from Current Operations (181,751,676) (159,275,430)
Other Non-Operating Income 23 36,511 -
Gains (Loss) on FOREX, net 23 7,074,699 5,356,515
Surplus/(Deficit) before Tax (174,640,466) (153,918,915)
Income Tax Expenses/(Benefit) - =
Surplus/(Deficit) after Tax (174,640,466) (153,918,915)
Net Assistance/Subsidy/(Financial Assistance/Subsidy/Cont 24 152,612,000 141,885,000
Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the Period (22,028,466) (12,033,915)

MALERNA % BU%AO

Chief Accountant

MA. LOURDES I MEDIRAN
Deputy Executive Director

< W
DR. EDWARD L. FBREIRA Ph.D

Executive Director



Government Corporation Name CITEM
Cluster 6

Region NCR
Year DEC 2022
Fund All Funds

Legend:
1 - Current Assets

§ - Accumulated Surplus/Equity Accounts

2 - Non-Current Assets 0 - Revenuel/lncome and Expense Accounts

3 - Current Liabilities

4 - Non-Current Liabilities

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Account Title

Account Code

Current/Non-Current

Debit Credit

Cash-Collecting Officers
Petty Cash

Cash in Bank-Local Currency, Current Account

10101010-00
10101020-00

10102020-00

Cashin Bank-Foreign Currency, Savings Account 10103030-00

Time Deposits-Local Currency
Time Deposits-Foreign Currency
Accounts Receivable

Accounts Receivable

Allowance for Impairment-Accounts Receivable 10301011-00

Interests Receivable

Due from National Government Agencies
Due from Officers and Employees

Other Receivables

Other Receivables
Allowance for Impairment-Other Receivables
Office Supplies Inventory

Drugs and Medicines Inventory

Other Supplies and Materials Inventory
Buildings '

Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings

Other Structures

Accumulated Depreciation-Other Structures
Office Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation-Office Equipment
Information and Communication Technology
Accumulated Depreciation-Information and
Communication Technology Equipment
Communication Equipment

Accumulated Depreciation-Communication

Motor Vehic!e_s -

Accumulated Depreciation-Motor Vehicles
Furniture and Fixtures

10105020-00

10105030-00

110301010-00

10301010-00

10301050-00

110303010-00

110305020-00
10305990-00
10305990-00
10305991-00

110404010-00

10404060-00
10404990-00

10604010-00
110604011-00|
|10604990-00

10604991-00

1106805020-00
10605021-00
10605030-00

1 10605031-00

10605070-00

110605071-00
110606010-00
10606011-00

10607010-00

Accumulated Depreciation-Furniture and Fixtures 10607011-00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment

10698990-00

Accumulated Depreciation-Other Property, Plant  10688991-00

and Equipment

Advances to Special Disbursing Officer
Advances to Officers and Employees
Prepaid Rent -

Prepaid Insurance

Creditable Input Tax

Other Prepayments

Guaranty Deposits

Guaranty Deposits

Restricted Fund

Accounts Payable

Due to Officers and Employees

Due to BIR

119901030-00
19901040-00

119902020-00

1 19902050-00

1 19902070-00
19902990-00
19903020-00
19903020-00

119904010-00

20101010-00
120101020-00
20201010-00

1
1
1
1
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3217166
155,410.45
200,680,072.47

20,921,924.79

1,818,685.52
62,143,777.13
19,428,975 50
3,962,168.18
3,962,168.18
96,357.02
15,216,680.00
30,386.46
12361246
2,650,498.63
2,650,498.63
360,056.79
81,180.46
52,536.75
30,417,335.23
‘ 26,889,934.42
3,941,250.56
786,883.78
7,454,595 54
5,684,993.04
30,299,716.58

22,727,415.16

686,400.00
617,778.90
12,093,228.00
8,835,831.81
1,744,083.95
726,189.67
6,073,397.08
3,295,938.20
10,511.97
1,378,924.76
7.746,491.35
15,614.07
25,893,147.26
281,250.00
1,021,331.43
2,273,081.04
302,199,899.64
53,539,659.52
35,313.087.54
2.691,097.16




Government Corporation Name CITEM Legend:
Cluster 6 1 - Current Assets 5 - Accumulated Surplus/Equity Accounts
Region NCR 2 - Non-Current Assets 0 - Revenue/lncome and Expense Accounts
Year DEC 2022 3 - Current Liabilities
Fund All Funds 4 - Non-Current Liabilities
TOTAL ALL FUNDS

Account Title Account Codg Current/Non-Current Debit Credit
Due to GSIS 120201020-00 344,759.38
Due to Pag-IBIG 20201030-00 134,626.44
Due to PhilHealth 120201040-00 105,700.23
Due to NGAs 20201050-00 1,546,500.25
Due to Government Corporations 20201060-00 146,153.55
Trust Liabilities 20401010-00, 13,457,798.74
Bail Bonds Payable 20401030-00 1,422,596.43
Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable 120401040-00 34,200.00
Output Tax 120501030-00 2,763,497.75
Other Unearned Revenue/Income 120502990-00 8,934,233.41
Other Payables | 29999990-00 722,147 .42
Other Payables 29999990-00 732,866.56

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit)

Government Equity

Participation Fees

Other Service Income

Interest Income

Subsidy from National Government

Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)
Miscellaneous Income

Salaries and Wages-Regular

Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA)
Representation Allowance (RA)
Transportation Allowance (TA)
Clothing/Uniform Allowance

Productivity Incentive Allowance

Honoraria '

Overtime and Night Pay

Year End Bonus

Cash Gift

Other Bonuses and Allowances

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Pag-IBIG Contributions

PhilHealth Contributions

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums
Terminal Leave Benefits
Other Personnel Benefits
Traveling Expenses-Local
Traveling Expenses-Foreign
Training Expenses

Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses

Drugs and Medicines Expenses

Fuel, Qil and Lubricants Expenses

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses
Water Expenses

Electricity Expenses

Telephone Expenses

Internet Subscription Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
Legal Services

Auditing Services

Other Professional Services

Janitorial Services

Security Services

130101010-00
30101020-00
40201190-00

40201930-00

140202210-00
140301010-00
40501010-00

40603890-00

[50101010-00

50102010-00
50102020-00

150102030-00
50102040-00
50102080-00

50102100-00

150102130-00
150102140-00

50102150-00

50102990-00

50103010-00

150103020-00
50103030-00

50103040-00

50104030-00

50104990-00

150201010-00
50201020-00

50202010-00

50203010-00

50203020-00

50203070-00

50203090-00

'50203990-00

50204010-00

150204020-00
50205020-00
'50205030-00

50210030-00

150211010-00,
150211020-00
50211990-00

50212020-00
50212030-00
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50,931,282.45

1,965,108.71
1,157,250.00
1,018,750.00
510,000.00
415,000.00
16,000.00
921,726.87
8,535,920.93
422,000.00
50,000.00
6,044,409.89
98,500.00
896,419.20
99,200.00
1,993,914.77
6,680,811.35
644,359.76
1,202,026.97
656,519.10
145,217.54

6,000.00

68,758.25
848,451.19
2,450,202.35
100,607.83
2,354,105.86
2,235,063.77
1,037,608.53
720,398.63

21,200.00 |

3,375,943.19

16,823,776.12

1,313,131.99
4,308,729.35

538,970,501.35
46,276,162.43
21,248,438.76
20,345,352.86
214,292.23
152,612,000.00
7,104,448.56
36,510.97




Government Corporation Name CITEM Legend:
Cluster 6 1 - Current Assets 5 - Accumulated Surplus/Equity Accounts
Region NCR 2 - Non-Current Assets 0 - Revenue/lncome and Expense Accounts
Year DEC 2022 3 - Current Liabilities
Fund All Funds 4 - Non-Current Liabilities
TOTAL ALL FUNDS
Account Title Account Codg Current/Non-Current Debit Credit

Other General Services 50212990-00 0 16,466,467.55
Repairs and Maintenance-Buildings and Other 50213040-00 0
Structures 623,677
Repairs and Maintenance-Machinery and 50213050-00 0
Enuigensil 116,407.51
Eep_alrs and Maintenance-Transportation 50213060-00 0 329,289.00

quipment
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010-00 0 29,660.30
Fidelity Bond Premiums 150215020-00 0 491,470.50
Insurance Expenses | 50215030-00 0 1,018,729.36
aédvemsmg. Promotional and Marketing 50299010-00 0 30,628,619.57

xpenses ) _ |
Printing and Publication Expenses 50299020-00 0 1,072,756.72
Representation Expenses 50299030-00 0 2,823,421.55
Transportation and Delivery Expenses 150299040-00 0 651,434.76
Rent/Lease Expenses 50299050-00 0 21,626,425.01
Membersf}lp Dues and Contributions to 50299060-00 0 22.500.00
Qrganizations
Subscription Expenses 150299070-00 0 5,153,068.79
Donations 1 50299080-00 0 20,000.00
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 50299990-00 0 21,382,572.07 |
Bank Charges 150301040-00 0 172,582.04
Depreciation-Machinery and Equipment 50501050-00 0 649,697.31
Depreciation-Transportation Equipment 150501060-00 0 175,182.17
Depremahon-Other Property, Plant and 50501990-00 0 37.402.23
Equipment !
Loss on Foreign Exchange (FOREX) 50504010-00 0 29,750.40
Total 984,874,263.33 984,874,263.33

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TRIAL BALANCE CONSISTING OF
THREE (3) PAGES IS A TRUE AND COMPLETE SUMMARY OF TOTAL
BALANCES OF ACCOUNTS AS SHOWN IN THE LEDGER.

Certified Correct:

MALERNA C. Buvjo

Chief Accountant

Recomme

MA. LOURDES

ing Approval:

. MEDIRAN

Deputy Executive Director

DR. EDWARD L. F
Executive Director

IRA Ph.D




