# CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPOSITIONS AND MISSIONS CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

#### (ALL FUNDS)

### AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2022

(With corresponding figures for 2021) (In Philippine Peso)

	NOTE*	2022	2021 Re-stated
	ASS	ETS	
Current Assets			
Cash and Cash Equivalents	7	285,752,042	341,759,296
Receivables	8	34,896,011	20,835,552
Inventories	9	493,774	1,436,284
Other Current Assets	11	36,347,271	30,845,466
<b>Total Current Assets</b>		357,489,098	394,876,598
Non-Current Assets			
Property, Plant and Equipment	10	23,145,042	19,221,857
Other Non-Current Assets	11	304,472,981	303,166,849
<b>Total Non-Current Assets</b>		327,618,023	322,388,707
Total Assets		685,107,121	717,265,305
	LIABII	LITIES	
Current Liabilities			
Financial Liabilities	12	88,852,748	125,173,537
Inter-Agency Payables	13	4,968,837	8,237,065
Trust Liabilities	14	14,880,395	5,240,970
Deferred Credits	15,16	11,697,731	4,506,913
Other Payables	17	722,147	722,147
Total Current Liabilities		121,121,858	143,880,632
Non-Current Liabilities			
Trust Liabilities	14	34,200	34,200
Other Payables	17	732,867	1,088,921
Total Non-Current Liabilities		767,067	1,123,121
Total Liabilities		121,888,925	145,003,753
Net Assets (Total Assets Less Total Liabilities)		563,218,196	572,261,551
	NET ASSET	TS/EQUITY	
Government Faults	26	41 221 000	41 221 000
Government Equity Revaluation Surplus	26 27	41,221,808	41,221,808
Accumulated Surplus	28	5,054,354	5,054,354
Total Net Assets/Equity	20	516,942,034	525,985,389
i otal Net Assets/Equity		563,218,196	572,261,551

MALERNA C. BUYAO Chief Accountant

MA. LOURDES D. MEDIRAN Deputy Executive Director DR. EDWARD L. FEREIRA Ph.D Executive Director

## CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL TRADE EXPOSITIONS AND MISSIONS CONDENSED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

### (ALL FUNDS)

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(With corresponding figures for 2021) (In Philippine Peso)

	NOTE*	2022	2021
Revenue			
Service and Business Income	18	41,808,084	19,119,990
Total Revenue	_	41,808,084	19,119,990
Current Operating Expenses			
Personnel Services	19	(81,756,294)	(77,752,698)
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	20	(140,768,602)	(95,638,898)
Financial Expenses	21	(172,582)	(106,577)
Non-Cash Expenses	22	(862,282)	(4,897,247)
<b>Total Current Operating Expenses</b>	_	(223,559,760)	(178,395,420)
Surplus/(Deficit) from Current Operations	_	(181,751,676)	(159,275,430)
Other Non-Operating Income	23	36,511	-
Gains (Loss) on FOREX, net	23	7,074,699	5,356,515
Surplus/(Deficit) before Tax		(174,640,466)	(153,918,915)
Income Tax Expenses/(Benefit)		_	<u>~</u>
Surplus/(Deficit) after Tax	-	(174,640,466)	(153,918,915)
Net Assistance/Subsidy/(Financial Assistance/Subsidy/Conti	24	152,612,000	141,885,000
Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the Period	_	(22,028,466)	(12,033,915)

**Chief Accountant** 

MA. LOURDES D. MEDIRAN **Deputy Executive Director** 

DR. EDWARD L. FIREIRA Ph.D

**Executive Director** 

Government Corporation Name	CITEM	Legend:		
Cluster	6	1 - Current Assets	5 - Accumulated Surp	lus/Equity Account
Region	NCR		0 - Revenue/Income and	d Expense Account
Year	DEC 2022	3 - Current Liabilities		
Fund	All Funds	4 - Non-Current Liabilit		
			TOTAL ALL	FUNDS
Account Title	Account Code	Current/Non-Current	Debit	Credit
Cash-Collecting Officers	10101010-00	1	32,171.65	
Petty Cash	10101020-00	1	155,410.45	
Cash in Bank-Local Currency, Current Account	10102020-00	1	200,680,072.47	
Cash in Bank-Foreign Currency, Savings Account	10103030-00	1	20,921,924.79	
Time Deposits-Local Currency	10105020-00	1	1,818,685.52	
Time Deposits-Foreign Currency	10105030-00	1	62,143,777.13	
Accounts Receivable	10301010-00	1	19,428,975.50	
Accounts Receivable	10301010-00	2	3,962,168.18	
Allowance for Impairment-Accounts Receivable	10301011-00	2		3,962,168.18
Interests Receivable	10301050-00	1	96,357.02	0,002,100.10
Due from National Government Agencies	10303010-00	1	15,216,680.00	
Due from Officers and Employees	10305020-00	1	30,386.46	
Other Receivables	10305990-00	1	123,612.46	
Other Receivables	10305990-00	2	2,650,498.63	
Allowance for Impairment-Other Receivables	10305991-00	2	2,000,400.00	2,650,498.63
Office Supplies Inventory	10404010-00	1	360,056.79	2,030,430.03
Drugs and Medicines Inventory	10404060-00	1	81,180.46	
Other Supplies and Materials Inventory	10404990-00	1	52,536.75	
Buildings	10604010-00	2	30,417,335.23	
Accumulated Depreciation-Buildings	10604011-00	2	30,417,333.23	20 000 024 42
Other Structures	10604911-00	2	2 041 250 56	26,889,934.42
Accumulated Depreciation-Other Structures	10604990-00	2	3,941,250.56	700 000 70
Office Equipment	10605020-00	2	7 454 505 54	786,883.78
Accumulated Depreciation-Office Equipment	10605020-00	2	7,454,595.54	5.004.000.04
Information and Communication Technology	10605021-00	2		5,684,993.04
<b>—</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			30,299,716.58	
Accumulated Depreciation-Information and Communication Technology Equipment	10605031-00	2		22,727,415.16
Communication Equipment	10605070-00	2	686,400.00	
Accumulated Depreciation-Communication	10605071-00	2		617,778.90
Motor Vehicles	10606010-00	2	12,093,228.00	
Accumulated Depreciation-Motor Vehicles	10606011-00	2	12,000,220.00	8,835,831.81
Furniture and Fixtures	10607010-00	2	1,744,083.95	0,000,001.01
Accumulated Depreciation-Furniture and Fixtures		2	111 1 1100000	726,189.67
Other Property, Plant and Equipment	10698990-00	2	6,073,397.08	
Accumulated Depreciation-Other Property, Plant and Equipment	10698991-00	2	0,070,007.00	3,295,938.20
Advances to Special Disbursing Officer	19901030-00	1	10,511.97	
Advances to Officers and Employees	19901040-00	1	1,378,924.76	
Prepaid Rent	19902020-00	1	7,746,491.35	
Prepaid Insurance	19902050-00	1	15,614.07	
Creditable Input Tax	19902070-00	1	25,893,147.26	
Other Prepayments	19902990-00	1	281,250.00	
Guaranty Deposits	19903020-00	1	1,021,331.43	
Guaranty Deposits	19903020-00	2	2,273,081.04	
Restricted Fund	19904010-00	2		
Accounts Payable			302,199,899.64	E2 E20 050 50
Due to Officers and Employees	20101010-00	3		53,539,659.52
	20101020-00	3		35,313,087.54
Due to BIR	20201010-00	3		2,691,097.16

Government Corporation Name	CITEM	Legend:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Cluster	6	1 - Current Assets	5 - Accumulated Surp	
Region	NCR	2 - Non-Current Assets	o - Revenue/Income an	d Expense Accounts
Year	DEC 2022	3 - Current Liabilities		
Fund	All Funds	4 - Non-Current Liabili	ties	
			TOTAL ALL	FUNDS
Account Title	Account Code	Current/Non-Current	Debit	Credit
Due to GSIS	20201020-00	3		344,759.38
Due to Pag-IBIG	20201030-00	3		134,626.44
Due to PhilHealth	20201040-00	3		105,700.23
Due to NGAs	20201050-00	3		1,546,500.25
Due to Government Corporations	20201060-00	3		146,153.55
Trust Liabilities	20401010-00	3		13,457,798.74
Bail Bonds Payable	20401030-00			1,422,596.43
Guaranty/Security Deposits Payable	20401040-00	4		34,200.00
Output Tax	20501030-00			2,763,497.75
Other Unearned Revenue/Income	20502990-00	3		8,934,233.41
Other Payables	29999990-00			722,147.42
Other Payables	29999990-00			732,866.56
Accumulated Surplus/(Deficit)	30101010-00			538,970,501.35
Government Equity	30101020-00	5		46,276,162.43
Participation Fees	40201190-00	1000		21,248,438.76
Other Service Income	40201990-00			20,345,352.86
Interest Income	40202210-00			214,292.23
Subsidy from National Government	40301010-00			152,612,000.00
Gain on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)	40501010-00			7,104,448.56
Miscellaneous Income	40603990-00			36,510.97
Salaries and Wages-Regular	50101010-00		50,931,282.45	00,010.01
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance (PERA)	50102010-00		1,965,108.71	
Representation Allowance (RA)	50102020-00		1,157,250.00	
Transportation Allowance (TA)	50102030-00		1,018,750.00	
Clothing/Uniform Allowance	50102040-00		510,000.00	
Productivity Incentive Allowance	50102080-00		415,000.00	
Honoraria	50102100-00		16,000.00	
Overtime and Night Pay	50102100-00		921,726.87	
Year End Bonus	50102140-00		8,535,920.93	
Cash Gift	50102140-00		422,000.00	
Other Bonuses and Allowances	50102130-00		50,000.00	
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums	50103010-00		6,044,409.89	
Pag-IBIG Contributions	50103010-00		98,500.00	
PhilHealth Contributions	50103020-00		896,419.20	
	50103030-00	<del></del>	99,200.00	
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums Terminal Leave Benefits	50103040-00		1,993,914.77	
	The second secon			
Other Personnel Benefits	50104990-00		6,680,811.35 644,359.76	
Traveling Expenses-Local	50201010-00			
Traveling Expenses-Foreign	50201020-00 50202010-00		1,202,026.97	
Training Expenses	(16.14) HILLS, WOOD, CO., C.		656,519.10	
Office Supplies Expenses	50203010-00		145,217.54	
Accountable Forms Expenses	50203020-00		6,000.00	
Drugs and Medicines Expenses	50203070-00		68,758.25	
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses	50203090-00		848,451.19	
Other Supplies and Materials Expenses	50203990-00		2,450,202.35	
Water Expenses	50204010-00		100,607.83	
Electricity Expenses	50204020-00		2,354,105.86	
Telephone Expenses	50205020-00		2,235,063.77	
Internet Subscription Expenses	50205030-00		1,037,608.53	
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses	50210030-00		720,398.63	
Legal Services	50211010-00		21,200.00	
Auditing Services	50211020-00		3,375,943.19	
Other Professional Services	50211990-00		16,823,776.12	
Janitorial Services	50212020-00		1,313,131.99	
Security Services	50212030-00	0	4,308,729.35	

Government Corporation Name	CITEM	Legend:			
Cluster	6	1 - Current Assets 5 - Accumulate		ed Surplus/Equity Accounts	
Region	NCR	2 - Non-Current Assets	0 - Revenue/Income and	Expense Accounts	
Year	DEC 2022	3 - Current Liabilities			
Fund	All Funds	4 - Non-Current Liabilities			
			TOTAL ALL FUNDS		
Account Title	Account Code	Current/Non-Current	Debit	Credit	
Other General Services	50212990-00		16,466,467.55		
Repairs and Maintenance-Buildings and Other Structures	50213040-00		623,679.17		
Repairs and Maintenance-Machinery and Equipment	50213050-00	0	116,407.51		
Repairs and Maintenance-Transportation Equipment	50213060-00	0	329,289.00		
Taxes, Duties and Licenses	50215010-00	0	29,660.30		
Fidelity Bond Premiums	50215020-00	0	491,470.50		
Insurance Expenses	50215030-00	0	1,018,729.36		
Advertising, Promotional and Marketing Expenses	50299010-00	0	30,628,619.57		
Printing and Publication Expenses	50299020-00	0	1,072,756.72		
Representation Expenses	50299030-00	0	2,823,421.55		
Transportation and Delivery Expenses	50299040-00	0	651,434.76		
Rent/Lease Expenses	50299050-00	0	21,626,425.01		
Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations	50299060-00	0	22,500.00		
Subscription Expenses	50299070-00	0	5,153,068.79		
Donations	50299080-00	+	20,000.00		
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses	50299990-00		21,382,572.07		
Bank Charges	50301040-00	0	172,582.04		
Depreciation-Machinery and Equipment	50501050-00		649,697.31		
Depreciation-Transportation Equipment	50501060-00		175,182.17		
Depreciation-Other Property, Plant and Equipment	50501990-00		37,402.23		
Loss on Foreign Exchange (FOREX)	50504010-00	0	29,750.40		
Total			984,874,263.33	984,874,263.33	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TRIAL BA	LANCE CONSIS	STING OF			
THREE (3) PAGES IS A TRUE AND COMP BALANCES OF ACCOUNTS AS SHOWN IN	LETE SUMMAR' N THE LEDGER.	Y OF TOTAL			
Certified Correct:	Recommend	ing Approval:	Approved b	1	
prach oforegons	W	Xy.		DI CADETON DE D	
MALERNA C. BUYAO		DR. EDWARD L. FOREIRA Ph			
Chief Accountant	Deputy Exec	utive Director	Executive L	mector *	